HALIFAX
CONVENTION
CENTRE

2018 Events

Date

January 20
January 21
January 25
January 27-28
February 3
February 7-8
February 10
February 17
February 22

February 22-23

March 6-7
March 7-9
March 15-16
March 20-23
March 21-22
March 23
March 28
April 4-5
April 4-5
April 5-7
April 7
April 9-10
April 12
April 13-14
April 15-18
April 19-21
April 23-24
April 25
April 26-27
April 28-May 1
May 2

May 2

Event Name

Canadian Junior Weightlifting Nationals

Brides 2018

Halifox Chamber of Commerce Business Awards

The Franchise Expo

Chartered Professional Accountants of Nova Scotia Convocation Gala
Confidential Event at Client Request

Feeling The Love Dinner and Dance Party

Viennese Opera Ball

Savour Food and Wine Festival

Nova Scotia Department of Fisheries and Agquaculture Ministers
Conference

Silver Economy Summit

Canadian Sport Tourism Alliance Sport Events Congress 2018

Enactus Canada Regional Exposition

Canadian Domestic Violence Conference

Atlantic Building Supply Dealers Association Expo

Mental Health Foundation of Nova Scotia Different Stage of Mind
Saint Mary’s University Huskies 20th Anniversary Super Auction
Confidential Event at Client Request

GoodlLife Fitness Health and Wellness Summit

Dalhousie University Continuing Professional Development Spring Refresher
Confidential Event at Client Request

36th Annual Workplace Health and Safety Conference

Acadia Alumni Dinner

PharmaChoice National Conference

2018 Canadian Agency for Drugs and Technologies in Health Symposium
2018 Liberal National Convention

Chartered Professionals in Human Resources Nova Scotia Conference
UNICEF Water for Life Gala

Atlantic Security Conference

2018 Canadian Conference on Medical Education

Halifox Chamber of Commerce Spring Dinner

Junior Achievement of Nova Scotia Business Hall of Fame Laureate
Appreciation Breakfast

Estimated
Attendance

300
2,000
600
600
900
350
400
500
1,000

400

400
400
350
200
800
500
550
400
300
230
300
550
350
700
650
2,000
220
550
550
1600
750

100

Market

National

Local/Regional
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
Local/Regional

Local/Regional
Local/Regional

Local/Regional
National
Local/Regional
National
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
National
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
National
National
National
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
National

Local/Regional

Local/Regional



Date

May 3-5
May 9
May 13-16
May 18-20
May 25-27
May 26

May 3l-June 3

June 4-6
June 4-6
June 5-9

June 6

June 6-10
June 8-13
June 10-14
June 13-15
June 14-16
June 16
June 19-21
June 19-21
June 22
June 23-26
June 24-27
June 30
August 2

August 8-10

August 10-15
August 15-19
August 23-25
September 9-12

September
9-13
September
12-16

September
13-14

September
17-18

September
19-21

September
21-22

Event Name

Canadian Nutrition Society Annual Conference 2018

Top 50 CEO Awards

Tourism Industry Association of Canada, Rendez-vous Canada 2018
Scotiabank Blue Nose Marathon

Canadian Brewing Awards and Conference 2018

Support4Sport Awards Bangquet

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference and Trade
Show

Canadian Operational Research Society 2018
International Property Tax Institute Conference
Canadian Academy of Sport and Exercise Medicine Annual Symposium

Junior Achievement of Nova Scotia Business Hall of Fame Reception and
Gala

Canadian Association of Insurance Women Annual Conference
2018 Sagamore Conference

52nd Canadian Meteorological and Oceanographic Society Congress
Financial Executives International Canada Annual Conference
Atlantic Canada Oncology Group Meeting

Confidential Event at Client Request

23rd Annual National Supported Employment Conference
Non-Destructive Testing in Canada 2018 Conference
Confidential Event at Client Request

73rd Canadian Urological Association Annual Meeting
Canadian Neurological Sciences Federation 53rd Congress
Confidential Event at Client Request

Confidential Event at Client Request

International Council of Shopping Centers Inc. 2018 Atlantic Province Idea
Exchange

113th Canadian Association of Chiefs of Police Annual Conference
Unifor Canadian Council
Conservative Party of Canada National Policy Convention 2018

2018 Canadian Biosolids and Residuals Conference
2018 Airport Council International Customer Excellence Global Summit

Canadian Society of Allergy and Clinical Immunology Annual Scientific
Meeting

Engineers Nova Scotia Annual General Meeting

Women in Leadership and Business Conference

Healthy Living, Healthy Life Conference

Atlantic Eye Symposium

Estimated
Attendance

400
750
1,800
13,000
600
500

2,200

350
150
350

900

300
100
450
400
150
300
400
250
300
600
450
350
500

140

500

1,500

2,000

400

300

250

400

300

Market

National
Local/Regional
National
Local/Regional
National

Local/Regional
National

National
National

National
Local/Regional

National
International
National
National
Local/Regional
Local/Regional
National
National
Local/Regional
National
National
Local/Regional

Local/Regional
National

National
National
National

National

International

National

Local/Regional

National

International

Local/Regional



Date
September
24-26

September
26-28

September 28
September 29
October 1-2
October 4

October 10-13

October 11-13

October 14-15
October 18-20
October 26-28

October
31-November 1

November 1

November 3
November 3-10

November 5-7
November 5-7
November 6-8

November
12-20

November
22-24

November 24
December 1

December &

Event Name

Royal LePage National Sales Conference

2018 Canada Chapter Travel and Tourism Research Association Annual
Conference

Dalhousie University Bicentennial Gala

Confidential Event at Client Request

Chartered Professional Accountants of Canada - The ONE 2018

EY Entrepreneur of the Year Gala

2018 Diabetes Canada/Canadian Society of Endocrinology and
Metabolism Professional Conference

Canadian Bar Association Biannual Construction Law Conference 2018
Beauty Systems Group
2018 International Conference on Residency Education

Hal-Con Sci-Fi Fantasy Convention
Confidential Event at Client Request

Halifax Chamber of Commerce Fall Dinner

Confidential Event at Client Request

STEM Fest - International Festival of Science, Technology, Engineering and

Mathematics
World Congress on Safety in Science, Industry and Education
International Conference on Power Control and Optimization

Lean Engineering and Production Conference

Confidential Event at Client Request

Mental Health Foundation of Nova Scotia Festival of Trees

Maritime Travel Gala Dinner
Confidential Event at Client Request

Ha! Ha! Halidays
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Estimated
Attendance

900

100

1,000
350
Q00
600

1,750

120
150
1,500
10,000

540

750
650

500

250
450
300

700

1,400

500
1,300
800

Market

National

National

Local/Regional
Local/Regional
National

Local/Regional
National

National
Local/Regional
National

Local/Regional
National

Local/Regional

Local/Regional
International

International
International

International

International

Local/Regional

Local/Regional
Local/Regional

Local/Regional



