

## 2018 Events

Date	Event Name	Estimated Attendance	Market
January 20	Canadian Junior Weightlifting Nationals	300	National
January 21	Brides 2018	2,000	Local/Regional
January 25	Halifax Chamber of Commerce Business Awards	600	Local/Regional
January 27-28	The Franchise Expo	600	Local/Regional
February 3	Chartered Professional Accountants of Nova Scotia Convocation Gala	900	Local/Regional
February 7-8	Confidential Event at Client Request	350	Local/Regional
February 10	Feeling The Love Dinner and Dance Party	400	Local/Regional
February 17	Viennese Opera Ball	500	Local/Regional
February 22	Savour Food and Wine Festival	1,000	Local/Regional
February 22-23	Nova Scotia Department of Fisheries and Aquaculture Ministers Conference	400	Local/Regional
March 6-7	Silver Economy Summit	400	Local/Regional
March 7-9	Canadian Sport Tourism Alliance Sport Events Congress 2018	400	National
March 15-16	Enactus Canada Regional Exposition	350	Local/Regional
March 20-23	Canadian Domestic Violence Conference	200	National
March 21-22	Atlantic Building Supply Dealers Association Expo	800	Local/Regional
March 23	Mental Health Foundation of Nova Scotia Different Stage of Mind	500	Local/Regional
March 28	Saint Mary's University Huskies 20th Anniversary Super Auction	550	Local/Regional
April 4-5	Confidential Event at Client Request	400	National
April 4-5	GoodLife Fitness Health and Wellness Summit	300	Local/Regional
April 5-7	Dalhousie University Continuing Professional Development Spring Refresher	230	Local/Regional
April 7	Confidential Event at Client Request	300	Local/Regional
April 9-10	36th Annual Workplace Health and Safety Conference	550	Local/Regional
April 12	Acadia Alumni Dinner	350	Local/Regional
April 13-14	PharmaChoice National Conference	700	National
April 15-18	2018 Canadian Agency for Drugs and Technologies in Health Symposium	650	National
April 19-21	2018 Liberal National Convention	2,000	National
April 23-24	Chartered Professionals in Human Resources Nova Scotia Conference	220	Local/Regional
April 25	UNICEF Water for Life Gala	550	Local/Regional
April 26-27	Atlantic Security Conference	550	Local/Regional
April 28-May 1	2018 Canadian Conference on Medical Education	1600	National
May 2	Halifax Chamber of Commerce Spring Dinner	750	Local/Regional
May 2	Junior Achievement of Nova Scotia Business Hall of Fame Laureate Appreciation Breakfast	100	Local/Regional

Date	Event Name	Estimated Attendance	Market
May 3-5	Canadian Nutrition Society Annual Conference 2018	400	National
May 9	Top 50 CEO Awards	750	Local/Regional
May 13-16	Tourism Industry Association of Canada, Rendez-vous Canada 2018	1,800	National
May 18-20	Scotiabank Blue Nose Marathon	13,000	Local/Regional
May 25-27	Canadian Brewing Awards and Conference 2018	600	National
May 26	Support4Sport Awards Banquet	500	Local/Regional
May 31-June 3	Federation of Canadian Municipalities Annual Conference and Trade Show	2,200	National
June 4-6	Canadian Operational Research Society 2018	350	National
June 4-6	International Property Tax Institute Conference	150	National
June 5-9	Canadian Academy of Sport and Exercise Medicine Annual Symposium	350	National
June 6	Junior Achievement of Nova Scotia Business Hall of Fame Reception and Gala	900	Local/Regional
June 6-10	Canadian Association of Insurance Women Annual Conference	300	National
June 8-13	2018 Sagamore Conference	100	International
June 10-14	52nd Canadian Meteorological and Oceanographic Society Congress	450	National
June 13-15	Financial Executives International Canada Annual Conference	400	National
June 14-16	Atlantic Canada Oncology Group Meeting	150	Local/Regional
June 16	Confidential Event at Client Request	300	Local/Regional
June 19-21	23rd Annual National Supported Employment Conference	400	National
June 19-21	Non-Destructive Testing in Canada 2018 Conference	250	National
June 22	Confidential Event at Client Request	300	Local/Regional
June 23-26	73rd Canadian Urological Association Annual Meeting	600	National
June 24-27	Canadian Neurological Sciences Federation 53rd Congress	450	National
June 30	Confidential Event at Client Request	350	Local/Regional
August 2	Confidential Event at Client Request	500	Local/Regional
August 8-10	International Council of Shopping Centers Inc. 2018 Atlantic Province Idea Exchange	140	National
August 10-15	113th Canadian Association of Chiefs of Police Annual Conference	500	National
August 15-19	Unifor Canadian Council	1,500	National
August 23-25	Conservative Party of Canada National Policy Convention 2018	2,000	National
September 9-12	2018 Canadian Biosolids and Residuals Conference	150	National
September 9-13	2018 Airport Council International Customer Excellence Global Summit	400	International
September 12-16	Canadian Society of Allergy and Clinical Immunology Annual Scientific Meeting	300	National
September 13-14	Engineers Nova Scotia Annual General Meeting	250	Local/Regional
September 17-18	Women in Leadership and Business Conference	400	National
September 19-21	Healthy Living, Healthy Life Conference	300	International
September 21-22	Atlantic Eye Symposium	175	Local/Regional

Date	Event Name	Estimated Attendance	Market
September 24-26	Royal LePage National Sales Conference	900	National
September 26-28	2018 Canada Chapter Travel and Tourism Research Association Annual Conference	100	National
September 28	Dalhousie University Bicentennial Gala	1,000	Local/Regional
September 29	Confidential Event at Client Request	350	Local/Regional
October 1-2	Chartered Professional Accountants of Canada - The ONE 2018	900	National
October 4	EY Entrepreneur of the Year Gala	600	Local/Regional
October 10-13	2018 Diabetes Canada/Canadian Society of Endocrinology and Metabolism Professional Conference	1,750	National
October 11-13	Canadian Bar Association Biannual Construction Law Conference 2018	120	National
October 14-15	Beauty Systems Group	150	Local/Regional
October 18-20	2018 International Conference on Residency Education	1,500	National
October 26-28	Hal-Con Sci-Fi Fantasy Convention	10,000	Local/Regional
October 31-November 1	Confidential Event at Client Request	540	National
November 1	Halifax Chamber of Commerce Fall Dinner	750	Local/Regional
November 3	Confidential Event at Client Request	650	Local/Regional
November 3-10	STEM Fest - International Festival of Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics	500	International
November 5-7	World Congress on Safety in Science, Industry and Education	250	International
November 5-7	International Conference on Power Control and Optimization	450	International
November 6-8	Lean Engineering and Production Conference	300	International
November 12-20	Confidential Event at Client Request	700	International
November 22-24	Mental Health Foundation of Nova Scotia Festival of Trees	1,400	Local/Regional
November 24	Maritime Travel Gala Dinner	500	Local/Regional
December 1	Confidential Event at Client Request	1,300	Local/Regional
December 8	Ha! Ha! Ha!idays	800	Local/Regional

